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Sale Harriers Priory Woods Cross Country
 at Priory Woods, Sale on Monday 16th April 2001

   Under 9 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Michelle Wilson Stockport Harriers & AC     5:38
2 Naomi Sumpter East Cheshire Harriers     5:44
3 Charlotte Barber East Cheshire Harriers     5:54
4 Sarah Barker Sale Harriers Manchester     5:59
5 Abbey McManus Bury AC     6:04
6 Bethany Hirst East Cheshire Harriers     6:06
7 Lauren Schofield East Cheshire Harriers     6:16
8 Indea Garlick Sale Harriers Manchester     6:33
9 Alix McDermott Bury AC     6:35
10 Abilgail Howarth Leigh Harriers     6:37
11 Lauren Woodcock Sale Harriers Manchester     6:43
12 Chloe Wilson Bury AC     6:47
13 Rachel Moran Bury AC     6:52

14 Sally Boardman Leigh Harriers     6:56
15 Sophie Tucker Sale Harriers Manchester     7:01
16 Maliwan Hicketts Stockport Harriers & AC     7:02
17 Amber McGann Stockport Harriers & AC     7:02
18 Leah Owen East Cheshire Harriers     7:06
19 Victoria Jones Sale Harriers Manchester     7:23
20 Sarah Kilkenny East Cheshire Harriers     7:32
21 Aleshia Kelleher East Cheshire Harriers     7:34
22 Beatrice Cordingley Sale Harriers Manchester     7:51
23 Bethany Ormrod Sale Harriers Manchester     7:53
24 ??? Holmfirth     8:18
25 Kirsty Stephenson East Cheshire Harriers     9:16
26 Rachel Smith Unattached     9:28

   Under 9 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  East Cheshire Harriers      11  — 2 Naomi Sumpter 3 Charlotte Barber6 Bethany Hirst
  2  Sale Harriers Manchester      23  — 4 Sarah Barker 8 Indea Garlick 11 Lauren Woodcock
  3  Bury AC      26  — 5 Abbey McManus 9 Alix McDermott 12 Chloe Wilson
  4  Stockport Harriers & AC      34  — 1 Michelle Wilson 16 Maliwan Hicketts17 Amber McGann
  5  East Cheshire Harriers     ‘B’      45  — 7 Lauren Schofield 18 Leah Owen 20 Sarah Kilkenny
  6  Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘B’      56  — 15 Sophie Tucker 19 Victoria Jones 22 Beatrice Cordingley

   Under 9 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Daniel Beckett Bury AC     5:24
2 Christopher Norburn Halifax Harriers     5:35
3 Adam Cheshire Bury AC     5:44
4 James Wignall Sale Harriers Manchester     5:57
5 Dean Pickford Sale Harriers Manchester     6:02
6 ??? Holmfirth     6:04
7 Ross Wood Sale Harriers Manchester     6:06
8 Glynn Windebank Sale Harriers Manchester     6:07
9 Gary Hibbert Stockport Harriers & AC     6:08
10 Samuel Riley Stockport Harriers & AC     6:09
11 John English Sale Harriers Manchester     6:10
12 Ross Littlle Bury AC     6:22

   Under 9 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Harriers Manchester      16  — 4 James Wignall 5 Dean Pickford 7 Ross Wood
  2  Bury AC      16  — 1 Daniel Beckett 3 Adam Cheshire12 Ross Littlle
  3  Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘B’      33  — 8 Glynn Windebank 11 John English 14 Sam Gooch
  4  Bury AC                    ‘B’      54  — 13 Joseph Jackson 19 Nathan Ferguson22Joshua Ferguson
  5  Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘C’      57  — 16 Michael Murphy 20 Jake Skibinski 21 Sam Ryan
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Sale Harriers Priory Woods Relays
at Priory Woods, Sale on Monday 16th April 2001

Under 11 Girls Stage 1 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 H Williams Warrington     8:05
  2 L McLoughlin StockportA     8:23
  3 Sam Higgins East Ches  A     8:34
  4 Sarah Mudak East Ches  B     8:39
  5 Melanie Cannon L’pool HAC  B     8:46
  6 Zoe Campbell Leigh     9:01
  7 Kim Edgerton DISQUALIFIED     9:01
  8 Sarah Kay StockportC     9:07

  9 Natash Edwards Bury  A     9:15
 10 Nina Hanley Bury  B     9:45
 11 Lucy Hill Sale H A     9:45
 12 Rachel Hardy East Ches  C    10:12
 13 Jes Sunderland HolmfirthH    10:23
 14 Jessica Yates StockportB    10:40
 15 Robin D’arcy SalfordMAC    12:10
 16 *Not Declared* East Ches D    13:30

Under 11 Girls Stage 2 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Hannah McManus L’pool HAC  B     8:25    17:11 +  4
  2 Leah Kay StockportA     8:57    17:20  0
  3 Hannah Tart Warrington     9:25    17:30 -  2
  4 Ash Blackburn (L’pool HAC A)     8:43    17:44 +  3
  5 Sarah Fisk East Ches  A     9:13    17:47 -  2
  6 Lorna Hill East Ches  B     9:35    18:14 -  2
  7 Lucy Fletcher Bury  A     9:44    18:59 +  2
  8 Lauren Howarth Leigh    10:06    19:07 -  2
  9 Fay Pickford Sale H A     9:32    19:17 +  2
 10 Amanda McGann StockportC    10:52    19:59 -  2
 11 Vanessa Dooley East Ches  C    10:16    20:28 +  1
 12 Sophi Dearsley StockportB     9:50    20:30 +  2
 13 Holly Chapman Bury  B    10:47    20:32 -  3
 14 Shara Sutton SalfordMAC    13:19    25:29 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 Hannah McManus L’pool HAC  B     8:25
  2 Ash Blackburn (L’pool HAC A)     8:43
  3 Leah Kay StockportA     8:57
  4 Sarah Fisk East Ches  A     9:13
  5 Hannah Tart Warrington     9:25
  6 Fay Pickford Sale H A     9:32
  7 Lorna Hill East Ches  B     9:35
  8 Lucy Fletcher Bury  A     9:44
  9 Sophi Dearsley StockportB     9:50
 10 Lauren Howarth Leigh    10:06

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’   25:49
1 Melanie Cannon (5) 8:46 2 Hannah McManus (1)  8:25
3 Clare Murphy (1) 8:38
  2 Stockport Harriers & Ac    ‘A’    26:03
1 L McLoughlin (2) 8:23 2 Leah Kay (2)  8:57
3 Ruth Jenyon (3) 8:43
  3 East Cheshire Harriers  ‘A’   26:29
1 Sam Higgins (3) 8:34 2 Sarah Fisk (5)  9:13
3 Sarah Holden (4) 8:42
  4 Warrington AC    26:45
1 H Williams (1) 8:05 2 Hannah Tart (3)  9:25
3 H Derbyshire (5) 9:15
  5 Bury AC  ‘A’   26:47
1 Natash Edwards (9) 9:15 2 Lucy Fletcher (7)  9:44
3 Laura Evans (6) 7:48
  6 East Cheshire Harriers  ‘B’   28:16
1 Sarah Mudak (4) 8:39 2 Lorna Hill (6)  9:35
3 Hannah Peters (7)10:02
  7 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’   28:46
1 Lucy Hill (11) 9:45 2 Fay Pickford (9)  9:32
3 K Fearnehough (8) 9:29
  8 Leigh Harriers    29:41
1 Zoe Campbell (6) 9:01 2 Lauren Howarth (8) 10:06
3 Andrea Kay (9)10:34
  9 Stockport Harriers & Ac    ‘B’    30:10
1 Jessica Yates (14)10:40 2 Sophi Dearsley (12)  9:50
3 Alice Bower (10) 9:40

 10 East Cheshire Harriers  ‘C’   31:27
1 Rachel Hardy (12)10:12 2 Vanessa Dooley (11)10:16
3 Jenna Moss (11)10:59
 11 Bury AC  ‘B’   32:24
1 Nina Hanley (10) 9:45 2 Holly Chapman (13)10:47
3 Jennifer Ball (12)11:52
 12 Salford Mets AC    34:59
1 Robin D’arcy (15)12:10 2 Shara Sutton (14)13:19
3 Oliv Greenwood (13) 9:30

Disqualified -

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’   25:58
1 DISQUALIFIED (7)  9:01 2 Ash Blackburn (4)  8:43
3 Laura Murphy (2) 8:14

Incomplete Teams:

Stockport Harriers & Ac    ‘C’    19:59
1 Sarah Kay (8) 9:07 2 Amanda McGann (10)10:52

Holmfirth Harriers    10:23
1 Jes Sunderland (13)10:23

East Cheshire Harriers  ‘D’   13:30
1 Undeclared (16)13:30

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
Under 11 Girls  — Team Results — Final

Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Clare Murphy L’pool HAC  B     8:38    25:49  0
  2 Laura Murphy (L’pool HAC A)     8:14    25:58 +  2
  3 Ruth Jenyon StockportA     8:43    26:03 -  1
  4 Sarah Holden East Ches  A     8:42    26:29 +  1
  5 H Derbyshire Warrington     9:15    26:45 -  2
  6 Laura Evans Bury  A     7:48    26:47 +  1
  7 Hannah Peters East Ches  B    10:02    28:16 -  1
  8 K Fearnehough Sale H A     9:29    28:46 +  1
  9 Andrea Kay Leigh    10:34    29:41 -  1
 10 Alice Bower StockportB     9:40    30:10 +  2
 11 Jenna Moss East Ches  C    10:59    31:27  0
 12 Jennifer Ball Bury  B    11:52    32:24 +  1
 13 Oliv Greenwood SalfordMAC     9:30    34:59 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 Laura Evans Bury  A     7:48
  2 Laura Murphy (L’pool HAC A)     8:14
  3 Clare Murphy L’pool HAC  B     8:38
  4 Sarah Holden East Ches  A     8:42
  5 Ruth Jenyon StockportA     8:43
  6 H Derbyshire Warrington     9:15
  7 K Fearnehough Sale H A     9:29
  8 Oliv Greenwood SalfordMAC     9:30
  9 Alice Bower StockportB     9:40
 10 Hannah Peters East Ches  B    10:02

Under 11 Girls Stage 3 - Final Results

Fastest of all  legs  — Final

  1 Laura Evans Bury A     7:48
  2 H Williams Warrington     8:05
  3 Laura Murphy L’pool HAC A     8:14
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Sale Harriers Priory Woods Relays
at Priory Woods on Monday 16th April 2001

Under 11 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 Daniel Cliffe Warrington  A     7:37
  2 Stuart Cameron Stockport  A     7:46
  3 Steven Barber East Ches     7:55
  4 Johnni Simpson Sale H   A     7:56
  5 Thoms Stephens Bury  A     8:11
  6 Chrs Whitfield Warrington  B     8:17

  7 Callum Forbes L’pool H  B     8:22
  8 Ryan McManus Bury  B     8:39
  9 Jordan O’Leary DISQUALIFIED     8:39
 10 Liam Turnbull Stockport  C     9:04
 11 Chrs Willshire Sale H   B     9:56
 12 Natan Hayward Salford H    10:06

Under 11 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Adam Green Warrington  A     8:02    15:39  0
  2 Nick Hicketts Stockport  A     8:03    15:49  0
  3 Ashlea Wyton Bury  A     7:42    15:53 +  2
  4 Colin Lewis L’pool H  B     8:02    16:24 +  3
  5 Wayne Miles Sale H   A     8:33    16:29 -  1
  6 Scott Evans Bury  B     7:50    16:29 +  2
  7 Andw Robertson East Ches     8:35    16:30 -  4
  8 Mike Williams Warrington  B     8:17    16:34 -  2
  9 Lauri Luscombe (L’pool H A)     8:36    17:15  0
 10 Nathan Edwards Salford H    10:14    20:20 +  2
 11 *Not Declared* Sale H  B    11:18    21:14  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 Ashlea Wyton Bury  A     7:42
  2 Scott Evans Bury  B     7:50
  3 Adam Green Warrington  A     8:02
  = Colin Lewis L’pool H  B     8:02
  5 Nick Hicketts Stockport  A     8:03
  6 Mike Williams Warrington  B     8:17
  7 Wayne Miles Sale H   A     8:33
  8 Andw Robertson East Ches     8:35
  9 Lauri Luscombe (L’pool H A)     8:36
 10 Nathan Edwards Salford H    10:14

Under 11 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Matt Jackson Warrington  A     7:43    23:22  0
  2 Joshua Cole Bury  A     7:47    23:40 +  1
  3 J Worthington Stockport  A     8:09    23:58 -  1
  4 Scott Wood Sale H   A     8:02    24:31 +  1
  5 J Blackburn L’pool H  B     8:30    24:54 -  1
  6 Niall Gould East Ches     8:41    25:11 +  1
  7 Harry Harper (L’pool H A)     7:59    25:14 +  2
  8 Alex Tresnan Bury  B     9:47    26:16 -  2
  9 Adam Orr Warrington  B    10:53    27:27 -  1
 10 Jordan Nolan Salford H    10:09    30:29  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 Matt Jackson Warrington  A     7:43
  2 Joshua Cole Bury  A     7:47
  3 Harry Harper (L’pool H A)     7:59
  4 Scott Wood Sale H   A     8:02
  5 J Worthington Stockport  A     8:09
  6 J Blackburn L’pool H  B     8:30
  7 Niall Gould East Ches     8:41
  8 Alex Tresnan Bury  B     9:47
  9 Jordan Nolan Salford H    10:09
 10 Adam Orr Warrington  B    10:53

Under 11 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington AC  ‘A’   23:22
1 Daniel Cliffe (1) 7:37 2 Adam Green (1)  8:02
3 Matt Jackson (1) 7:43
  2 Bury AC  ‘A’   23:40
1 Thoms Stephens (5) 8:11 2 Ashlea Wyton (3)  7:42
3 Joshua Cole (2) 7:47
  3 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’   23:58
1 Stuart Cameron (2) 7:46 2 Nick Hicketts (2)  8:03
3 J Worthington (3) 8:09
  4 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’   24:31
1 Johnni Simpson (4) 7:56 2 Wayne Miles (5)  8:33
3 Scott Wood (4) 8:02
  5 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’   24:54
1 Callum Forbes (7) 8:22 2 Colin Lewis (4)  8:02
3 J Blackburn (5) 8:30
  6 East Cheshire Harriers    25:11
1 Steven Barber (3) 7:55 2 Andw Robertson (7)  8:35
3 Niall Gould (6) 8:41
  7 Bury AC  ‘B’   26:16
1 Ryan McManus (8) 8:39 2 Scott Evans (6)  7:50
3 Alex Tresnan (8) 9:47
  8 Warrington AC  ‘B’   27:27
1 Chrs Whitfield (6) 8:17 2 Mike Williams (8)  8:17
3 Adam Orr (9)10:53
  9 Salford Harriers & AC    30:29
1 Natan Hayward (12)10:06 2 Nathan Edwards (10)10:14
3 Jordan Nolan (10)10:09

Disqualified -

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’   25:14
1 DISQUALIFIED (9)  8:39 2 Lauri Luscombe (9)  8:36
3 Harry Harper (7) 7:59

Incomplete Teams:

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’   21:14
1 Chrs Willshire (11) 9:56 2 Undeclared (11) 11:18

Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘C’     9:04
1 Liam Turnbull (10) 9:04

Fastest of all  legs  — Final

  1 Daniel Cliffe Warrington A     7:37
  2 Ashlea Wyton Bury A     7:42
  3 Matt Jackson Warrington A     7:43
  4 Stuart Cameron S tockport A     7:46
  5 Joshua Cole Bury A     7:47
  6 Scott Evans Bury B     7:50
  7 Steven Barber East Ches     7:55
  8 Johnni Simpson Sale H A     7:56
  9 Harry Harper L’pool H A     7:59
 10 Colin Lewis L’pool H B     8:02
  = Scott Wood Sale H A     8:02
  = Adam Green Warrington A     8:02
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Sale Harriers Priory Woods Relays
at Priory Woods on Monday 16th April 2001

Under 13 Girls Stage 1 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 Melissa Ronan L’pool HAC  A     7:48
  2 Keeley Bulger Bury  A     7:58
  3 Jessica Corrie L’pool HAC  B     7:59
  4 Gemma Farley Leigh  A     8:00
  5 Kath Woodhead HolmfirthH     8:06
  6 Samanth Barber East Ches     8:09
  7 Jessica Hart Sale H Man  A     8:28
  8 *Not Declared* Altrincham     8:38

  9 Grace McMahon L’pool HAC  C     8:40
 10 Jaq Fairchild SalfordMAC     8:48
 11 Lisa Wood Sale H   C     9:02
 12 1 WarringtoA     9:13
 13 Natas McDonald Bury  B     9:41
 14 Rebbca Howarth Leigh  B    10:05
 15 Daniell Gorton Sale H Man  B    11:29

Under 13 Girls Stage 2 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Kath Barker Sale H Man  A     7:28    15:56 +  6
  2 Laura Quine L’pool HAC  A     8:09    15:57 -  1
  3 Lauren Storr HolmfirthH     8:23    16:29 +  2
  4 Lauren Cannel L’pool HAC  B     8:48    16:47 -  1
  5 D Ashworth East Ches     8:46    16:55 +  1
  6 E Cheshire Bury  A     9:00    16:58 -  4
  7 Emma Morris Leigh  A     9:09    17:09 -  3
  8 Leah McMahon L’pool HAC  C     8:46    17:26 +  1
  9 Jodie Gooch Sale H   C     8:49    17:51 +  2
 10 Emma Hall SalfordMAC     9:09    17:57  0
 11 *Not Declared* Altrincham     9:35    18:13 -  3
 12 2 WarringtoA     9:25    18:38  0
 13 Laura Little Bury  B     9:28    19:09  0
 14 Katie Hill Sale H Man  B    10:26    21:55 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 Kath Barker Sale H Man  A     7:28
  2 Laura Quine L’pool HAC  A     8:09
  3 Lauren Storr HolmfirthH     8:23
  4 Leah McMahon L’pool HAC  C     8:46
  = D Ashworth East Ches     8:46
  6 Lauren Cannel L’pool HAC  B     8:48
  7 Jodie Gooch Sale H   C     8:49
  8 E Cheshire Bury  A     9:00
  9 Emma Hall SalfordMAC     9:09
  = Emma Morris Leigh  A     9:09

Under 13 Girls Stage 3 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Michel Mowsley L’pool HAC  A     8:06    24:03 +  1
  2 Beth English Sale H Man  A     8:11    24:07 -  1
  3 Thalia Jones HolmfirthH     7:46    24:15  0
  4 Hayley Cannon L’pool HAC  B     8:15    25:02  0
  5 Lou Boardman Leigh  A     8:10    25:19 +  2
  6 K Birtwistle East Ches     8:38    25:33 -  1
  7 Kirsty Morton Bury  A     9:00    25:58 -  1
  8 Sophie Birch SalfordMAC     8:59    26:56 +  2
  9 3 WarringtoA     8:36    27:14 +  3
 10 Kate Short Sale H   C     9:25    27:16 -  1
 11 Amy Chapman Bury  B    10:13    29:22 +  2

Under 13 Girls  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’   24:03
1 Melissa Ronan (1) 7:48 2 Laura Quine (2)  8:09
3 Michel Mowsley (1) 8:06
  2 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’   24:07
1 Jessica Hart (7) 8:28 2 Kath Barker (1)  7:28
3 Beth English (2) 8:11
  3 Holmfirth Harriers    24:15
1 Kath Woodhead (5) 8:06 2 Lauren Storr (3)  8:23
3 Thalia Jones (3) 7:46
  4 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’   25:02
1 Jessica Corrie (3) 7:59 2 Lauren Cannel (4)  8:48
3 Hayley Cannon (4) 8:15
  5 Leigh Harriers  ‘A’   25:19
1 Gemma Farley (4) 8:00 2 Emma Morris (7)  9:09
3 Lou Boardman (5) 8:10
  6 East Cheshire Harriers    25:33
1 Samanth Barber (6) 8:09 2 D Ashworth (5)  8:46
3 K Birtwistle (6) 8:38
  7 Bury AC  ‘A’   25:58
1 Keeley Bulger (2) 7:58 2 E Cheshire (6)  9:00
3 Kirsty Morton (7) 9:00
  8 Salford Mets AC    26:56
1 Jaq Fairchild (10) 8:48 2 Emma Hall (10)  9:09
3 Sophie Birch (8) 8:59
  9 Warrington AC              ‘A’    27:14
1 1 (12) 9:13 2 2 (12)  9:25
3 3 (9) 8:36

 10 Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘C’    27:16
1 Lisa Wood (11) 9:02 2 Jodie Gooch (9)  8:49
3 Kate Short (10) 9:25
 11 Bury AC  ‘B’   29:22
1 Natas McDonald (13) 9:41 2 Laura Little (13)  9:28
3 Amy Chapman (11)10:13

Incomplete Teams:

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’   17:26
1 Grace McMahon (9) 8:40 2 Leah McMahon (8)  8:46

Altrincham & District AC     8:38
1 Undeclared (8)  8:38 2 Undeclared (11)  9:35

Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’   21:55
1 Daniell Gorton (15)11:29 2 Katie Hill (14)10:26

Leigh Harriers  ‘B’   10:05
1 Rebbca Howarth (14)10:05

Fastest of all  legs  — Final

  1 Kath Barker Sale H Man A     7:28
  2 Thalia Jones HolmfirthH     7:46
  3 Melissa Ronan L’pool HAC A     7:48
  4 Keeley Bulger Bury A     7:58
  5 Jessica Corrie L’pool HAC B     7:59
  6 Gemma Farley Leigh A     8:00

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 Thalia Jones HolmfirthH     7:46
  2 Michel Mowsley L’pool HAC  A     8:06
  3 Lou Boardman Leigh  A     8:10
  4 Beth English Sale H Man  A     8:11
  5 Hayley Cannon L’pool HAC  B     8:15
  6 3 WarringtoA     8:36
  7 K Birtwistle East Ches     8:38
  8 Sophie Birch SalfordMAC     8:59
  9 Kirsty Morton Bury  A     9:00
 10 Kate Short Sale H   C     9:25
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Sale Harriers Priory Woods Relays
at Priory Woods, Sale on Monday 16th April 2001

Under 13 Boys Stage 1 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time
  1 James Burrows Sale H  B     6:55
  2 Craig Quinn Salford H     7:26
  3 Jonathon Berry Bury     7:30
  4 Sean Myers Warrington  A     7:34
  5 Max Jones HolmfirthH     7:36
  6 Liam McCuddy L’pool HAC  A     7:38

  7 Jonathn Barrow Sale H     7:39
  8 Paul Marshall L’pool HAC  B     7:52
  9 Rob Jones Sale H  C     8:10
 10 Jonthn Strange Warrington  B     8:42
 11 Mark Hallinan HalifaxH     9:08

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Danny Roberts Sale H  B     8:04    14:59  0
  2 Jonathon Kirk Warrington  A     7:43    15:17 +  2
  3 James McCuddy L’pool HAC  A     7:42    15:20 +  3
  4 Shane Killock HolmfirthH     7:45    15:21 +  1
  5 Jordan Harreld Bury     7:52    15:22 -  2
  6 Charles Booth Sale H     7:50    15:29 +  1
  7 Amrk Jones Salford H     8:08    15:34 -  5
  8 James Russell L’pool HAC  B     8:36    16:28  0
  9 Martin Miles Sale H  C     8:48    16:58  0
 10 S Pickersgill Warrington  B     8:18    17:00  0
 11 Simon Dearden HalifaxH     8:25    17:33  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:

  1 James McCuddy L’pool HAC  A     7:42
  2 Jonathon Kirk Warrington  A     7:43
  3 Shane Killock HolmfirthH     7:45
  4 Charles Booth Sale H     7:50
  5 Jordan Harreld Bury     7:52
  6 Danny Roberts Sale H  B     8:04
  7 Amrk Jones Salford H     8:08
  8 S Pickersgill Warrington  B     8:18
  9 Simon Dearden HalifaxH     8:25
 10 James Russell L’pool HAC  B     8:36

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
Pos Name Club Leg Time Cum Time Gain
  1 Sam Aspinwall Sale H  B     7:01    22:00  0
  2 Craig Hoy L’pool HAC  A     7:08    22:28 +  1
  3 Scott McManus Bury     7:08    22:30 +  2
  4 David Howlett Sale H     7:23    22:52 +  2
  5 Jake Harman HolmfirthH     7:44    23:05 -  1
  6 C Cornielle Salford H     7:32    23:06 +  1
  7 K Steinegger Warrington  A     8:47    24:04 -  5
  8 Phil Clarke L’pool HAC  B     8:14    24:42  0
  9 Matt Willshire Sale H  C     8:28    25:26  0
 10 Jonathon Hare HalifaxH     7:56    25:29 +  1
 11 Mike Pemberton Warrington  B     9:11    26:11 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:

  1 Sam Aspinwall Sale H  B     7:01
  2 Scott McManus Bury     7:08
  = Craig Hoy L’pool HAC  A     7:08
  4 David Howlett Sale H     7:23
  5 C Cornielle Salford H     7:32
  6 Jake Harman HolmfirthH     7:44
  7 Jonathon Hare HalifaxH     7:56
  8 Phil Clarke L’pool HAC  B     8:14
  9 Matt Willshire Sale H  C     8:28
 10 K Steinegger Warrington  A     8:47

Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘B’    22:00
1 James Burrows (1) 6:55 2 Danny Roberts (1)  8:04
3 Sam Aspinwall (1) 7:01
  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’   22:28
1 Liam McCuddy (6) 7:38 2 James McCuddy (3)  7:42
3 Craig Hoy (2) 7:08
  3 Bury AC    22:30
1 Jonathon Berry (3) 7:30 2 Jordan Harreld (5)  7:52
3 Scott McManus (3) 7:08
  4 Sale Harriers Manchester    22:52
1 Jonathn Barrow (7) 7:39 2 Charles Booth (6)  7:50
3 David Howlett (4) 7:23
  5 Holmfirth Harriers    23:05
1 Max Jones (5) 7:36 2 Shane Killock (4)  7:45
3 Jake Harman (5) 7:44
  6 Salford Harriers & AC    23:06
1 Craig Quinn (2) 7:26 2 Amrk Jones (7)  8:08
3 C Cornielle (6) 7:32
  7 Warrington AC  ‘A’   24:04
1 Sean Myers (4) 7:34 2 Jonathon Kirk (2)  7:43
3 K Steinegger (7) 8:47
  8 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’   24:42
1 Paul Marshall (8) 7:52 2 James Russell (8)  8:36
3 Phil Clarke (8) 8:14

  9 Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘C’    25:26
1 Rob Jones (9) 8:10 2 Martin Miles (9)  8:48
3 Matt Willshire (9) 8:28
 10 Halifax Harriers    25:29
1 Mark Hallinan (11) 9:08 2 Simon Dearden (11)  8:25
3 Jonathon Hare (10) 7:56
 11 Warrington AC  ‘B’   26:11
1 Jonthn Strange (10) 8:42 2 S Pickersgill (10)  8:18
3 Mike Pemberton (11) 9:11

Fastest of all  legs  — Final

  1 James Burrows Sale H  B     6:55
  2 Sam Aspinwall Sale H  B     7:01
  3 Scott McManus Bury     7:08
  = Craig Hoy L’pool HAC A     7:08
  5 David Howlett SalMan     7:23
  6 Craig Quinn Salford H     7:26
  7 Jonathon Berry Bury     7:30
  8 C Cornielle Salford H     7:32
  9 Sean Myers Warrington A     7:34
 10 Max Jones HolmfirthH     7:36


